



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10127/2021**

POST MASTER AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through **Mr.T.P. Singh, Advocate**

versus

SH. MANOJ KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through **None.**

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

05.01.2022

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

As per the office report, respondent has been served through Union. However, no one is present on behalf of the respondent.

The matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2022, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 5, 2022/sk