



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10127/2021 & CM APPL. 31240/2021**
POST MASTER AND ORS

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. T. P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt.
Counsel for UOI

versus

SH. MANOJ KUMAR

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Akhilesh Kumar and Ms. Nidhi
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

% **ORDER**
12.05.2022

As there is a Full Court Reference at 02.45 PM, renotify on
September 27, 2022.

MAY 12, 2022/ds **V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**