



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10127/2021, CM APPL. 31240/2021 -Stay
CM APPL. 2569/2023 -Delay 329 days in filing Counter
CM APPL. 2570/2023 -Dir. by Res.
POST MASTER AND ORS

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. T.P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt.
Counsel.

versus

SH. MANOJ KUMAR

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Harendra Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
19.01.2023

No time left.

List on 11.07.2023.

JANUARY 19, 2023
acm

REKHA PALLI, J