



\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10127/2021, CM APPL. 31240/2021 & CM APPLs. 2569-70/2023

POST MASTER AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.T. P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt.  
Counsel

versus

SH. MANOJ KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**06.05.2024**

%

There is no appearance on behalf of respondent.

List on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**MAY 6, 2024**

dy/ryp

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*