



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10127/2021, CM APPL. 31240/2021, 2569/2023 & 2570/2023**
POST MASTER AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. T.P. Singh, Senior Central
Government Counsel

versus

SH. MANOJ KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr. Harendra Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
30.01.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 08.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 30, 2025/ rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any