



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10127/2021, CM APPLs. 31240/2021, 2570/2023**
POST MASTER AND ORSPetitioners
Through: None.

versus

SH. MANOJ KUMAR
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

1. None for parties.
2. Renotify on 22.09.2026.
3. Later, Mr. T.P. Singh, Senior Panel Counsel for UOI and Mr. Harendra Kumar, Advocate for respondent appear. They have been apprised of the order passed today and the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 28, 2026/rd